

TL1000S BELLY PAN

Part # 20626

Kit contents:

3 x Mounting bracket	CFK2062
3 x M6 x 20mm button allen bolt	CBOL2165
3 x plastic washer	CWAS0221
1 x M6 steel washer	CWAS0201
1 x M6 nyloc nut	CNUT0200

Fitting instructions:

Before you start lay a piece of card or similar under the engine to avoid marking belly pan during fitting. Refer to the illustrations to establish the correct positions to mount the brackets, fig 1 is the left side of the bike, fig 2 the right and fig 3 shows the small front bracket mounted via the screw holding the bottom of the oil cooler guard.

First fit and fully tighten the 2 main mounting brackets, now loosely fit the small front bracket.

Attach the belly pan using 2 x M6 bolts and washers on the side brackets and 1 x button head bolt, washers and nut for the front, fully tighten the side mountings, check the belly pan for even clearances then tighten the front bracket last.

Periodically check mountings are tight and secure.

